

Govt. of West Bengal Office of the Superintendent Basirhat District Hospital, Basirhat Health District

(03217) 266-197

e-mail: basirhatsdh@yahoo.in

Memo No. BHDH/ 984

Date: 09/03/2023

NOTICE

All MBBS graduates are hereby requested to attend walk-in Interview for House staff placement in Basirhat District Hospital & SSH with all documents mentioned below to be held in office chamber of the Superintendent, Basirhat DH & SSH from 11:00am to 4:00pm on 17th & 18th March 2023.

The minimum eligibility criteria of selection are as follows.

SL NO	Qualification / Eligibility	Internship
1	MBBS	Completed 1 year rotatory internship as on 9 th March 2023

The selection of candidates will be done based on the criteria as prescribed by the department of Health & Family Welfare.

Relevant documents to be submitted:-

- 1. Age poof.
- 2. Mark sheet of final MBBS(Part-I&II)
- 3. Proof of Honors &/ Gold medal if applicable.
- 4. Chance Certificate.
- 5. Permanent / Provisional registration Certificate issued by WBMC.
- 6. Internship Completion Certificates.
- 7. Contact Number.

Thanking you

Super

Basirhat District Hospital Basirhat Health District 09/03/2023

Memo No. BHDH/ 384

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The CMOH, Basirhat Health District with request to be published on office notice board.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, Basirhat Police District, with request to be published on office notice board
- 3. The SDO, Basirhat Sub division with request to be published on office notice board.
- 4. The DY CMOH –I, Basirhat Health District.
- 5. The SDICO, Basirhat with request to be published on official district website of north 24pgs.
- 6. The BDO, Basirhat -1, with request to be published on office notice board.
- 7. The Post Master, Basirhat Post Office, with request to be published on office notice board.
- 8. The Station Master, Basirhat Rail Station, with request to be published on office notice board.
- 9. Office Notice Board.
- 10. Office copy.

Superinte

Basirhat District Nospital Basirhat Health District